RESOLUTION NO. 12 - 16

By: Steve Keyes

A Resolution to confirm the appointment of Marc A. Fishel as Bexley City Attorney effective August 1, 2016, and to approve compensation of \$5,000 per month for the office of City Attorney.

Whereas, Section 42 of the City of Bexley Charter specifies that the City Attorney be "an attorney-at-law admitted to practice in the State of Ohio, and shall be an elector of the City"; and

Whereas, The City Attorney must be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by Council for a term of one year; and

Whereas, The Mayor has submitted the name of Marc Fishel, licensed attorney with the State of Ohio and resident of East Broad Street, for confirmation by City Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1: That Marc A. Fishel is hereby confirmed as the Bexley City Attorney, for a one-year term commencing on August 1, 2016, and expiring on July 31, 2017.

Section 2: That compensation for the office of City Attorney shall be \$5,000 per month.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:	, 2016	
	Tim Madison, President of Council	_
Attest:	William Harvey, Clerk of Council	
	Approved:, 2016	
	Benjamin J. Kessler, Mayor	_